JUSTICE

No P&DC
No. & Dt:

1 861
30-12-16

2 858
17-10-16

3 858
17-10-16

4 864
15-2-
2017

5 865
28-2-

2017

MYANMAR

Extract from leaked Ministry of

[reformatted]

Defence document concerning
procurement for the 2016-17 FY

Extract: Details of five purchases by Gateways Hongkong Limited of

components for aircraft and weapons for warships for the Myanmar military in

the 2016 to 2017 financial year, totalling over USDS$3.7 million [extract

translated to English].

Name of
Supplier
Gateways
Hongkong
Limited

Gateways
Hongkong
Limited

Gateways
Hongkong
Limited

Gateways
Hongkong
Limited

Gateways
Hongkong
Limited

Description

(9) items of
aircraft spare
for MI-2

(34) items of
aircraft spare
for G-4

(153) items of
aircraft spare
for A-5l1IK

(1) item of
aiming post for
14.5 mm Four
Barrel CIWS
Gun

(6) items of
spare parts for
C 801 A Missile

Amount in
usDS
53,790.90

196,233.42

650,242.07

515,400.00

2,337,286.00

Reference No.
& Dt:
DPAS-MB-55-
1B/2017/2 (861)

DPAS-MB-8-
1/2017 (858)

DPAS-MB-13-
1B/2017 (858)

2(PW-D-3/N) DP-
2016,
Dt; 16-2-2017

2(PW-D-6/N) DP-
2016,
Dt; 22-2-2017

For Myanmar
Air Force

For Myanmar
Air Force

For Myanmar
Air Force

For Myanmar
Navy

For Myanmar
Navy



